
Heart disease is one of the major causes of deaths in Singapore. 
Fortunately, the advances in care now allow patients to benefit from 
improved outcomes.

At National Heart Centre Singapore, our team of experienced 
specialists is committed to delivering the best possible care to our 
patients. Managing the highest volume of complex tertiary 
procedures and patients in Singapore, our multi-disciplinary team of 
doctors and their diverse cardiac subspecialties allow us to treat the 
full spectrum of heart disease, in particular, the more complicated 
cases to ensure that heart patients receive optimal outcomes that 
will give them a better quality of life post-treatment.

We have put together this directory of our services and specialists, 
for you to better understand our clinical strengths and whom you 
can refer your patients to for specific heart conditions.

We look forward to working with you to bring forth the best care 
possible for our patients.

FOREWORD

Yours sincerely,
Prof Terrance Chua

Chief Executive Officer
National Heart Centre Singapore
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DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY
Invasive Diagnostic and Interventional Cardiology

Senior Consultant

Clin Asst Prof Fam Jiang Ming
MBBS (Singapore), MRCP (UK), 

M Med (Int Med), FAMS, FACC, FESC, FASCC, 
Ph.D

Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: fam.jiang.ming@singhealth.com.sg

Asst Prof Chin Chee Tang
MBChB (Honours)(Edinburgh), 

MRCP(UK), FAMS

Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: chin.chee.tang@singhealth.com.sg

Asst Prof Ho Kay Woon
MBBS, MRCP (UK), MMed (Int Med)

Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: ho.kay.woon@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof Lim Soo Teik
MBBS, MMed (Int Med),  MRCPE (Int 
Med), FAMS

Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: lim.soo.teik@singhealth.com.sg

Deputy CEO, Head & Senior Consultant

Emeritus Consultant & Senior Consultant

Clin Assoc Prof Yeo Khung Keong
MBBS (S’pore), FACC, FESC, FAMS, FSCAI, ABIM (Internal 
Med, Cardiology & Interventional Cardiology, USA), ABVM 
(Vascular Medicine & Endovascular, USA)
Deputy CEO (Data Science & Innovation)
Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: yeo.khung.keong@singhealth.com.sg

Prof Koh Tian Hai
MBBS, MMED (Internal Med)

Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: koh.tian.hai@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof Aaron Wong Sung Lung
MBBS (Melb), MRCP (UK), FAMS, FSCAI

Deputy CEO (Cardiac Care Network)

Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: aaron.wong.s.l@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof Jack Tan Wei Chieh
MBBS (S’pore), MMED (Internal Med), MRCP (UK), 
FAMS, FESC, FACC, MBA

Head, Department of Cardiology

Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: jack.tan.w.c@singhealth.com.sg



GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY
Invasive Diagnostic and Interventional Cardiology

Dr Wong Ningyan
M.B.B.S., MRCP (UK), M.Med (Internal Medicine)
Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: wong.ningyan@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Chin Chee Yang
MBChB, MRCP (UK), MSc in Clinical Education
ACSM Clinical Exercise Specialist
Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology

Email: chin.chee.yang@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Yap Jiunn Liang Jonathan
MBBS, MRCP (UK), M Med (Int Med), MPH, FAMS 
(Cardiology), FACC, FESC, GDip (Pall Med)
Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology, Structural 
Heart Disease

Email: jonathan.yap.j.l@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Muhammad Bin Idu Jion
MBBS (Spore), M Med (Int Med), MRCP (UK), 
FAMS
Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology, 
Nuclear Cardiology

Email: Muhammad.idu.jion@singhealth.com.sg

Consultant

Senior Consultant

Dr Keh Yann Shan
MD (Malaysia), MMed (Int Med), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology, Nuclear 
Cardiology

Email: keh.yann.shan@singhealth.com.sg



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY

Director & Senior Consultant

Clin Assoc Prof Ching Chi Keong
MBBS, MRCP(UK), FAMS (Cardiology), FHRS

Director, Electrophysiology & Pacing

Sub-Specialty: Electrophysiology & Pacing

Email: ching.chi.keong@singhealth.com.sg

Senior Consultant

Cardiac Electrophysiology and Pacing

GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

Clin Asst Prof Ho Kah Leng
MBBS (NSW), MRCP(UK)

Sub-Specialty: Electrophysiology & Pacing

Email: ho.kah.leng@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Tan Boon Yew
MB ChB (UK), MRCP(UK), FAMS, CCDS, CEPS

Sub-Specialty: Electrophysiology & Pacing

Email: tan.boon.yew@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Daniel Chong Thuan Tee
MBBS, MRCP(UK), FAMS

Sub-Specialty: Electrophysiology & Pacing

Email: daniel.chong.t.t@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Eric Lim Tien Siang
MB Bhir (Cambridge), MA (Cantab) MRCP(UK)

Sub-Specialty: Electrophysiology & Pacing

Email: eric.lim.t.s@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Kelvin Chua Chi Ming
MBBS, MRCP (UK), MMed (Int Med)

Sub-Specialty: Electrophysiology & Pacing

Email: kelvin.chua.c.m@singhealth.com.sg



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY
Non-Invasive Cardiac Imaging, Echocardiography, 
and Nuclear Cardiology 

Director & Senior Consultant

GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

Clin Assoc Prof Tan Ju Le
MBBS (Newcastle-u-Tyne,UK), MRCP (London), 
FAMS (Spore), FACC, FESC
Director, Adult Congenital Heart Disease
Sub-Specialty: Adult Congenital Heart Disease

Email: tan.ju.le@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof Tan Swee Yaw
MBBS (NSW), MBChB (Edin) MRCP(UK), FAMS, FESC

Director, Cardiac Rehabilitation Unit
Sub-Specialty: Cardiovascular Rehabilitation & 
Preventive Cardiology, Cardiac Computed Tomography

Email: tan.swee.yaw@singhealth.com.sg

Prof Terrance Chua Siang Jin
MBBS, MMed (Int Med), FRCP (Lond), CBNC 
(USA), FACC (USA)
CEO
Sub-Specialty:  Nuclear Cardiology

Email: terrance.chua.s.j@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof Ewe See Hooi
MBBS (HONS) (Sydney), MRCP (UK), FAMS (S,pore) PhD 
(Leiden)
Director of Echocardiography
Deputy Head & Senior Consultant, Department of Cardiology
Sub-Specialty:  Echocardiography

Email: ewe.see.hooi@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof Felix Keng Yung Jih
MBBS, MRCP(UK), MMed (Int Med), FRCP (London), 
FAPSC, FAMS (Cardiology), FASNC, CBNC,CBCCT
Director, Nuclear Cardiac Imaging (MIBI/MUGA)
Sub-Specialty: Nuclear Cardiology

Email: felix.keng.y.j@singhealth.com.sg



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY
Non-Invasive Cardiac Imaging, Echocardiography, 
and Nuclear Cardiology 

GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

Assoc Prof Ding Zee Pin
MBBS, MMed (Int Med)
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography

Email: ding.zee.pin@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof Tan Ru San
MBBS, MRCP(UK)(Int Med), FAMS
Sub-Specialty: Nuclear Imaging, 
Echocardiography

Email: tan.ru.san@singhealth.com.sg

Asst Prof Angela Koh Su-Mei
MBBS, MPH (Harvard), MRCP (UK), MMED (Int
Med), FAMS (Cardiology), DIP CBNC (USA), FESC 
(EU), FACC (USA), FRCP (London)
Sub-Specialty: Cardiac Magnetic Resonance 
Imaging, Echocardiography

Email: angela.koh.s.m@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof Sahlen Anders Olof
MD, PhD, MRCP, FESC, FASE
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography

Email: anders.olof.sahlen@singhealth.com.sg

Asst Prof K. Gunasegaran
MBBS, M Med (Int.Med)
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography

Email: gunasegaran.k@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Lee Chung Yin
MBBS, M MED (Int Med), FAMS
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography

Email: lee.chung.yin@singhealth.com.sg

Senior Consultant

Clin Asst Prof Jeffrey Lau Man Chun
BA, MD (USA), PhD (USA), FACC
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography

Email: jeffrey.lau.man.chun@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Louis Teo Loon Yee
MBBS (Hons, Australia), MRCP (UK), FACC (USA), 
DIP ASCE (USA), DIP AdvPTE (USA)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: louis.teo.l.y@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Laura Chan Lihua
MBBS, MRCP (UK), M med (Int Med)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Cardiac Magnetic 
Resonance Imaging

Email: laura.chan.lihua@singhealth.com.sg



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY
Non-Invasive Cardiac Imaging, Echocardiography, 
and Nuclear Cardiology 

GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

Consultant

Clin Asst Prof See Chai Keat
MBBS (Malaya), MRCP(UK)
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography

Email: see.chai.keat@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Natalie Koh Si Ya
MBBS, MMed (Int Med), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography, Cardiac 
Computed Tomography, Cardiometabolic
Disease

Email: natalie.koh.s.y@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Lee Phong Teck
MB ChB (UK), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Adult Congenital Heart Disease, 
Echocardiography, Cardiac Magnetic Resonance 
Imaging

Email: lee.phong.teck@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Ruan Wen
​M.D. (China), MRCP (UK), MMed (Int Med) 
(S'pore)
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography

Email: ruan.wen@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Audry Lee Shan Yin
MBBChir, MA (University of Cambridge, UK) MRCP 
(UK)​
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: audry.lee.s.y@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Ignasius Aditya Jappar
MD (Duke-NUS), MRCP (UK), MMed (Int Med)​
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography

Email: ignasius.aditya.jappar@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Go Yun Yun
MBBS (Singapore), MRCP (UK), MCI, FACC, FESC, 
FASE, FSCMR
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography, Cardiac Magnetic 
Resonance Imaging

Email: go.yun.yun@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Chong Jun Hua
B. Med., FRACP, Cardiology
Sub-Specialty: Cardiac Computed Tomography 
(CT), Cardiac Magnetic Resonance Imaging, 
Echocardiogram

Email: chong.jun.hua@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Muhammad Bin Idu Jion
MBBS (Spore), M Med (Int Med), MRCP (UK), FAMS
Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology, Nuclear 
Cardiology

Email: Muhammad.idu.jion@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Iswaree Devi D/O Balakrishnan
MB BCh BAO (Ireland), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: iswaree.d.balakrishnan@singhealth.com.sg



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY
Non-Invasive Cardiac Imaging, Echocardiography, 
and Nuclear Cardiology 

GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

Consultant

Dr Huang Weiting
MBBS, MRCP (UK), MMed, MCI
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography, Cardiac 
Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Email: huang.weiting@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Ng Choon Ta
MBBS, M Med (Singapore), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: ng.choon.ta@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Julian Kenrick Loh Xingyuan
BA, MB BCh BAO (Hons) (Ireland), MRCP (Ireland), 
MRCP (UK), GDip (Pall Med), FAMS (Cardiology)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: julian.loh.x.y@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Khoo Chun Yuan
MBBS (S'pore)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: khoo.chun.yuan@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Koh Choong Hou
MBBS, MMed (Int Med), MRCP (UK), DipAvMed
(UK), ASCeXAM (Testamur)
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography, Cardiovascular 
Rehabilitation ＆ Preventive Cardiology, Sports 
Cardiology

Email: koh.choong.hou@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Huang Zijuan
MRCP (UK), MBBS (S'pore), M Med (Int Med), 
CBCCT
Sub-Specialty: Nuclear Cardiology, Cardiovascular 
Rehabilitation ＆ Preventive Cardiology

Email: huang.zijuan@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Mohammed Rizwan Amanullah
MBBS (India), MRCP (UK), M Med (Int Med),FAMS
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography

Email: mohammed.rizwan@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Foo Jie Sheng
MBBS (S’pore), MRCP (UK), MMed (S’pore), 
ASCeXAM (Testamur)
Sub-Specialty: Adult Congenital Heart Disease, 
Echocardiography

Email: foo.jie.sheng@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Keh Yann Shan
MD (Malaysia), MMed (Int Med), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Interventional Cardiology, Nuclear 
Cardiology

Email: keh.yann.shan@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Lohendran Baskaran
MBBS (Lon), MRCP (Lon), BSc Honours (Lon), M 
Med (Int Med), ACSM Exercise Specialist
Sub-Specialty: Non-invasive Cardiac Imaging, 
Nuclear Cardiology

Email: lohendran.baskaran@singhealth.com.sg



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY

Director & Senior Consultant

Consultant

Adult Congenital Heart Disease Programme

GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

Clin Asst Prof Tan Ju Le
MBBS (Newcastle-u-Tyne,UK), MRCP (London), FAMS (Spore), FACC, 
FESC
Director, Adult Congenital Heart Disease
Sub-Specialty: Adult Congenital Heart Disease, Echocardiography, 
Pulmonary Hypertension, Cardiac Disease in Pregnancy

Email: tan.ju.le@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Lee Phong Teck
MB ChB (UK), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Adult Congenital Heart Disease, 
Echocardiography, Cardiac Magnetic Resonance 
Imaging

Email: lee.phong.teck@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Foo Jie Sheng
MBBS (S’pore), MRCP (UK), MMed (S’pore), 
ASCeXAM (Testamur)
Sub-Specialty: Adult Congenital Heart Disease, 
Echocardiography

Email: foo.jie.sheng@singhealth.com.sg



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY

Senior Consultant

Heart Failure Programme

GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

Director & Senior Consultant

Prof Carolyn Lam Su ping
MBBS, PhD, MRCP, MS, FACC, FAMS, FESC
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure

Email: carolyn.lam.s.p@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Louis Teo Loon Yee
MBBS (Hons, Australia), MRCP (UK), FACC (USA), 
DIP ASCE (USA), DIP AdvPTE (USA)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: Louis.teo.l.y@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Laura Chan Lihua
MBBS, MRCP (UK), M med (Int Med)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Cardiac Magnetic 
Resonance Imaging

Email: laura.chan.lihua@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof David Sim Kheng Leng
MBBS, MMed (Int Med), MRCP(UK)
Director, Heart Failure Programme
Deputy Head, Department of Cardiology
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Heart Transplant

Email: david.sim@singhealth.com.sg



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY
Heart Failure Programme

GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

Consultant

Dr Julian Kenrick Loh Xingyuan
BA, MB BCh BAO (Hons) (Ireland), MRCP (Ireland), 
MRCP (UK), GDip (Pall Med), FAMS (Cardiology)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: Julian.loh.x.y@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Khoo Chun Yuan
MBBS (S'pore)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: khoo.chun.yuan@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Ng Choon Ta
MBBS, M Med (Singapore), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: ng.choon.ta@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Audry Lee Shan Yin
MBBChir, MA (University of Cambridge, UK) MRCP 
(UK)​
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: audry.lee.s.y@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Iswaree Devi D/O Balakrishnan
MB BCh BAO (Ireland), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Heart Failure, Echocardiography

Email: iswaree.d.balakrishnan@singhealth.com.sg



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY

Director & Senior Consultant

Consultant

Cardiovascular Rehabilitation and Preventive Cardiology 
(CVR and PC) Programme

GP Priority Hotline: 6704 2222 | Fax: 6222 9258 | Email: central.appt@nhcs.com.sg 

Dr Koh Choong Hou
MBBS, MMed (Int Med), MRCP (UK), DipAvMed
(UK), ASCeXAM (Testamur)
Sub-Specialty: Echocardiography, Cardiovascular 
Rehabilitation ＆ Preventive Cardiology, Sports 
Cardiology

Email: koh.choong.hou@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Huang Zijuan
MRCP (UK), MBBS (S'pore), M Med (Int Med), 
CBCCT
Sub-Specialty: Nuclear Cardiology, Cardiovascular 
Rehabilitation ＆ Preventive Cardiology

Email: huang.zijuan@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Asst Prof Ho Jien Sze
MBBS (S’pore), MRCP (UK)
Sub-Specialty: Cardiovascular Rehabilitation ＆
Preventive Cardiology, Cardiac Computed 
Tomography

Email: ho.jien.sze@singhealth.com.sg

Clin Assoc Prof Tan Swee Yaw
MBBS (NSW), MBChB (Edin) MRCP(UK), FAMS, FESC

Director, Cardiac Rehabilitation Unit
Sub-Specialty: Cardiovascular Rehabilitation & 
Preventive Cardiology, Cardiac Computed Tomography

Email: tan.swee.yaw@singhealth.com.sg

Dr Chong Jun Hua
B. Med., FRACP, Cardiology
Sub-Specialty: Cardiac Computed Tomography 
(CT), Cardiac Magnetic Resonance Imaging, 
Echocardiogram

Email: chong.jun.hua@singhealth.com.sg


